
Fencer Name Fencer Rank

POPOVICI Alexander 157
PUCHER Philipp 232
SISO ESCHE Nicolas 281
ZWOELFER Christoph 63

COSTA HAMMER David 274
LEITGEB Maximilian 164
SCHERBAK Jordan 338
SPAN Rares 286

DE WINTER Alexander 131
GRANDJEAN Achille 8
PIRAUX Milo 62
VAN LAECKE Wout 229

BONNE Arthur 81
MARLIERE Ulysse 287
PINSART Lilo 107
VAN RENTERGHEM Lars 226

DENCHEV Yavor 237
JORDANOV Kaloyan 126
PETROV Theodore 121

MICHEK Jakub 210
MORENO Rafael Jan 37
VANEK Tomas 251
WALLER Jonas 16

KVICERA Vladimir 117
PAVLICEK Stepan 335
REZANKA Ota 278
SALMON Jan 340

NOVACEK Mikulas 301
SKALA Tadeas 119
SLADEK Matyas 291
TOLOCH Otakar 52

HANSEN Kasper 350
PEDERSEN Adrian 95
RICHARDT Chayenn 103

CUADRADO Xavier 68
GAULIARD Thomas 12
CHAPOULIE loan 99
MILLOT TRISTRAM tiago 36

ETONDE BEBEY Lelio 169
LEBLANC-MOREL Lucien 79
LELONG Charlie 84
TOTO hiroaki 110

DENG Levi 9
FRANZ Sonnwin Huidi 213
HUMMEL Rudy 86
SCHULLER Stephan 92

IDLER Lucas 89
KUMMER Rainald 276
SCHLICKENRIEDER Florian 163
STEFFENS Jon 177



Fencer Name Fencer Rank

LEECH Stanley 39
LUTYENS-HUMFREY Charlie 117
NICHOLAS Alex 112
SILK Robin 256

ALAM Muaadh 293
HUNTER Joshua 326
CHIAPPINI Ernesto 143
NGOKA Solu 134

AHMED Imad 348
ATKINSON Oliver 342
FARLAM Lucas 245
HAMPTON Harrison 272

ANTONIOU Antonios Achilleas 120
MINOS Fotios 45
SOUKERAS Nikolaos 296
TSOKAS Vasileios 33

ANTYPAS Nikolaos 307
FISKAS Ioannis 214
MICHALIS Nikolaos 277
TSIPIS Angelos 231

KISS Donat 17
KOCH Lenard 125
NAGY-TOSZEGI Soma 32
PETROVSZKI Aron 3

BOTZHEIM Adam 114
MAKAI Benjamin 151
SZANTO Zalan 115

COHEN Nataniel 43
KOMOZ Patrik 220
NOGULA Mor 245

KUZNYECOV JAROSLAV Ors 57
LAKATOS-SZAKOS Balint 212
OSZTER-BARCSAY Dominik 182

FARKAS Bence 199
ORSI Boldizsar 214
VARRO Marton 249

BOBROV Omri Knolla 181
CHARMATSKI EITAN EFRAIM 84
LACHMAN Mordechai Milu 25
LIFSHITZ HALEVY Evyatar 206

BOTVINNIK LEV 115
COHEN GILAD YEHODA 100
GAL ON Nadav 90
HONIGMAN Alon 247

GATTENIO Ben 344
HALPER NATANEL HAIM 264
NAIMAN IDAN 333
OFER Amitay 294

DEL PRETE Davide 65
DELFINO Francesco 70
IOGNA PRAT Luca 10
MAGNI Riccardo 142

BOSSALINI Andrea 221
CASTRO Federico 207
PARCHI Edoardo 69
PERRONE Riccardo 26



Fencer Name Fencer Rank

DI STEFANO Tancredi 31
GIOVITA Gabriele 155
IADARESTA GIUSEPPE 59
KOWALCZYK Albert Jakub 176

BRUZZONE Enea 86
MARINETTI Michele Pietro 197
SINATRA Giovanni 24
SONNESSA Nicolo 13

BRIGNOLI Filippo 83
LOLLI Francesco 42
MONACO Valentino 15
VANCINI Giovanni 50

FRIESTEDT Antoni 264
KIEFFER Timo 350
OPAVA Alexandr 280

ANKER Mees 101
DE VOOGD Zachary 288
PIETERS Finn 329
VERSTEIJNEN Jan-Koen 76

ALIZADEH Yahia 172
DAHLE Abel Austbo 218
FOSSUM Alexander Allport 29
SAELE-MEYER Philip 159

ALEXANDER AIRES Ricardo 207
ALIZADEH Zakaria 91
GRODAHL Noah 264
LINDLAND Olav 61

GOLACH Franciszek 122
KAPINOS Witold 105
KOSTIUKOV Kostiantyn 153
SIWEK Marcin 162

KWAPISZ Oliwier 204
MASLOWSKI Dominik 243
SZABO Alexander 312
ZYGADLO Jakub 48

KOZAK Igor 193
OLEKSIEWICZ Blazej 127
SLAWECKI Aleksander 131
SZCZEGIELNIAK Patryk 244

DABROWA Aleksander 311
NALEPA Piotr 349
SADOWY Krzysztof 102
SZOT Mikolaj 149

KASZKUR Leon 173
KUSMIERZ Roch 320
ROMANIK Milosz 316
WOZNIAK Mateusz 268

ABDELTAWAB Youssef 76
AL-JADRA Abdulrahman 235
ALKHLIF Ali 225

POPA Gabriel 41
POPA Stefan 11
SLAVE Mihai 170
TOMA Sebastian 257

DINA Alexandru 272
GARAGANCEA David 233
UBERTI Francesco 94



Fencer Name Fencer Rank

CORBU Stefan 260
COTRUTA Matei 283
MLADIN Horia 187

CEBUC Eduard 154
LAZAR Andrei 301
PANEA Codrut 324

BRATU Alex 295
COMBEI Carin 320
COTMAN Yanis 269
POPESCU Radu 334

CORLUKA Boris 331
RUSEV Ivan 339
RUSEV Mihail 288
STANOJEVIC Sterija 140

KOO Aiden Zheng Tze 152
NUA Azanius 66
YANG Zhixing 145

FIACAN Tomas 216
HLUCHY Filip 353
KERUL Peter 221
MIKO Lukas 186

HARMANOS Jan 344
KAZIK Jakub 317
TOUMA Antoine 344

CORDOBA ALVAREZ Jorge 72
ENRIQUEZ Lucas 47
GARCIA MIGUEL Ruben 75
MORENO JIMENEZ Rodrigo 323

ALVAREZ APARICIO Marcos 108
DE LA CAL GUIJARRO Pablo 111
PEREZ GARCIA Carlos 247
SANCHEZ SALAS Gonzalo de Pablo 299

GOMEZ DORREGO Aitor 314
ORRO TABOADA Gabriel 253
SAEZ GARCIA Gabriel 356
SANCHIDRIAN GUTIERREZ Alejandro 290

FERRER BARATA Nicolas 49
MARQUETA PENA Pablo 184
ROGER ESCALA Pol 258
VIOLA CILLEROS Bruno 279

ALVAREZ DOMINGUEZ Daniel 298
PUJOL IBARBIA Pol 336
RIVAS JIMENEZ Leo 228
VAZQUEZ CAMBON Pablo 237

BOSSHARD Eric 133
FAVRE Aurelien 55
QUELIN-GUERLAIS Gaspard 124
STOLZ Arthur 67

HEER Juri 93
MIGEON Pierre-Louis 344
PETRINI Noah 166
REGNAT Louis 211

CEVIZICI mehmet ilgar 63
ORAN Goksu Mert 50
OZTURK daghan 160
SARACOGLU onur 139



Fencer Name Fencer Rank

DEMIR mehmet alptug 350
ERBAY ata 161
KARACOR Alp Tardu 224
SAYIN deniz 327

CETIN tuna 250
KOCABAL batuhan 275
KOCABAL baturalp 239
USTUN mustafa kayra 357

ARTSYSHEVSKYY OLEKSA 216
GULA Maksym 44
KARAPYSH Arsenii 20
KHVOROST Maksym 34

BONDARCHUK Arsenii 147
HAVADZYN Vasyl 129
STABNIKOV Oleksandr 71
TSYHYL Mark-Yurii 233

KALASHNIKOV Yehor 53
KRASNIUK HRYHORII 106
MYKHAILIUKOV ARTUR 30
TARABAN Dmitry 207

ILCHYSHYN OLEH 313
KORCHUK Maksym 308
MELNYCHENKO Mykhailo 223
TYMKIV Oles 270

BILIANSKYI Maksym 185
BUIANOV Mykhailo 204
DURDA Maksym 56
YARCHYCH Serhiy 284

CHIRASHNYA Daniel 2
LO Jake 5
YAO Geoffrey 22
ZHENG Andy 3

KARNAS Karol 22
KIM Nathan 104
LEE Samuel 197
SU Caleb 45

DAVOODIAN Christopher 7
FU Leon 19
KATS Dylan 5
MAO Benjamin 21

ATKINS Levi 98
DODIN David 1
IARIKOV Nicholas 57
LE BORGNE Matthieu 28

BARG Jonathan 17
HEADRICK Lance 194
LAI Boden 73
TIKHONOV Ilia 27



Coupe du Danube 2025
nedeľa 12. januára 2025 - 11:00
FE_FIE_0001.2

Seed Team Name Country Team Rank Notes
1 UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 1 USA 10,002
2 UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 3 USA 31,005
3 UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 4 USA 86,001
4 UKRAINE UKR 98,02
5 ITALY 5 ITA 107,015
6 FRANCE FRA 116,012
7 UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 5 USA 117,017
8 ITALY 4 ITA 123,013
9 HUNGARY HUN 52,003
10 ITALY ITA 145,01
11 UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 2 USA 171,022
12 GERMANY GER 187,009
13 UKRAINE 3 UKR 189,03
14 SPAIN 1 ESP 194,047
15 GREECE 1 GRE 198,033
16 ROMANIA ROU 222,011
17 ITALY 3 ITA 245,031
18 SWITZERLAND SUI 246,055
19 TURKEY TUR 252,05
20 HUNGARY 2 HUN 380,114
21 CZECHIA 1 CZE 263,016
22 GREAT BRITAIN 1 GBR 268,039
23 FRANCE 2 FRA 273,079
24 ISRAEL ISR 290,025
25 ITALY 2 ITA 302,026
26 ISRAEL 2 ISR 305,09
27 NORWAY 2 NOR 359,061
28 NORWAY NOR 360,029
29 SINGAPORE 1 SGP 363,066
30 BELGIUM BEL 201,008
31 POLAND POL 380,105
32 BELGIUM 2 BEL 414,081
33 GERMANY 2 GER 429,089
34 UKRAINE 5 UKR 445,056
35 HUNGARY 4 HUN 451,057
36 UKRAINE 2 UKR 347,071
37 POLAND 3 POL 451,127
38 AUSTRIA 1 AUT 452,063
39 CZECHIA 3 CZE 462,052
40 NETHERLANDS NED 465,076
41 SPAIN 2 ESP 466,108
42 SWITZERLAND 2 SUI 470,093
43 BULGARIA BUL 484,121
44 SPAIN 4 ESP 491,049
45 POLAND 2 POL 495,048
46 HUNGARY 3 HUN 508,043
47 QATAR QAT 536,076
48 GREAT BRITAIN 2 GBR 570,134
49 DENMARK DEN 548,095
50 POLAND 4 POL 562,102
51 ROMANIA 2 ROU 599,094
52 SLOVAKIA 1 SVK 623,186
53 HUNGARY 5 HUN 662,199
54 TURKEY 2 TUR 712,161
55 GREECE 2 GRE 722,214
56 AUSTRIA 2 AUT 724,164
57 CZECHIA 2 CZE 730,117
58 ROMANIA 3 ROU 730,187
59 POLAND 5 POL 757,173
60 SPAIN 5 ESP 763,228
61 TURKEY 3 TUR 764,239
62 SERBIA 1 SRB 759,14
63 ROMANIA 4 ROU 779,154
64 UKRAINE 4 UKR 801,223
65 SPAIN 3 ESP 857,253
66 GREAT BRITAIN 3 GBR 859,245
67 ROMANIA 5 ROU 884,269
68 ISRAEL 3 ISR 891,264



Seed Team Name Country Team Rank Notes
69 LUXEMBOURG LUX 894,264
70 SLOVAKIA 2 SVK 1005,317
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Coupe du Danube 2025
nedeľa 12. januára 2025 - 11:00

3 KORCHUK Maksym 5 5 3 3 SANCHIDRIAN GUTIERREZ Alejandro 6

1 TYMKIV Oles 5 10 9 6 ORRO TABOADA Gabriel 5

2 MELNYCHENKO Mykhailo 5 15 13 4 GOMEZ DORREGO Aitor 4

1 TYMKIV Oles 5 20 18 5 SANCHIDRIAN GUTIERREZ Alejandro 6

3 KORCHUK Maksym 1 21 21 3 GOMEZ DORREGO Aitor 4

2 MELNYCHENKO Mykhailo 2 23 24 3 ORRO TABOADA Gabriel 5

R ILCHYSHYN OLEH 2 25 27 3 GOMEZ DORREGO Aitor 4

2 MELNYCHENKO Mykhailo 10 35 27 0 SANCHIDRIAN GUTIERREZ Alejandro 6

3 KORCHUK Maksym 10 45 39 12 ORRO TABOADA Gabriel 5

Referee: FAVRE Armand (SUI)
Referee: WOJCIKOWSKA Izabela (POL)

3 PUJOL IBARBIA Pol 3 3 3 3 OPAVA Alexandr 6

1 RIVAS JIMENEZ Leo 2 5 8 5 FRIESTEDT Antoni 5

2 VAZQUEZ CAMBON Pablo 5 10 12 4 KIEFFER Timo 4

1 RIVAS JIMENEZ Leo 4 14 20 8 OPAVA Alexandr 6

3 PUJOL IBARBIA Pol 7 21 24 4 KIEFFER Timo 4

2 VAZQUEZ CAMBON Pablo 5 26 30 6 FRIESTEDT Antoni 5

1 RIVAS JIMENEZ Leo 2 28 33 3 KIEFFER Timo 4

2 VAZQUEZ CAMBON Pablo 8 36 38 5 OPAVA Alexandr 6

3 PUJOL IBARBIA Pol 8 44 45 7 FRIESTEDT Antoni 5

Referee: CSEFALVAYOVA Karolina (SVK)
Referee: NEUTATZ Julian (AUT)



6 OFER Amitay 4 4 5 5 KOCABAL baturalp 3

5 HALPER NATANEL HAIM 1 5 10 5 KOCABAL batuhan 1

4 GATTENIO Ben 3 8 11 1 CETIN tuna 2

6 OFER Amitay 3 11 13 2 KOCABAL batuhan 1

4 GATTENIO Ben 2 13 18 5 KOCABAL baturalp 3

5 HALPER NATANEL HAIM 9 22 24 6 CETIN tuna 2

4 GATTENIO Ben 1 23 25 1 KOCABAL batuhan 1

6 OFER Amitay 2 25 28 3 CETIN tuna 2

5 HALPER NATANEL HAIM 20 45 39 11 KOCABAL baturalp 3

Referee: GOROSITO Gyongyi (SVK)
Referee: PIETERS Patrick (NED)

6 RUSEV Mihail 4 4 5 5 BRATU Alex 3

5 STANOJEVIC Sterija 2 6 10 5 POPESCU Radu 1

4 CORLUKA Boris 1 7 13 3 COTMAN Yanis 2

6 RUSEV Mihail 7 14 19 6 POPESCU Radu 1

4 CORLUKA Boris 3 17 22 3 BRATU Alex 3

5 STANOJEVIC Sterija 2 19 26 4 COTMAN Yanis 2

4 CORLUKA Boris 6 25 29 3 POPESCU Radu 1

6 RUSEV Mihail 5 30 36 7 COTMAN Yanis 2

5 STANOJEVIC Sterija 5 35 45 9 BRATU Alex 3

Referee: MUGICA GARCIA Sergio (ESP)
Referee: KARABAG Cagla (TUR)

6 TOUMA Antoine 2 2 5 5 KASZKUR Leon 3

5 KAZIK Jakub 1 3 10 5 KUSMIERZ Roch 1

4 HARMANOS Jan 5 8 15 5 WOZNIAK Mateusz 2

6 TOUMA Antoine 1 9 20 5 KUSMIERZ Roch 1

4 HARMANOS Jan 0 9 25 5 KASZKUR Leon 3

5 KAZIK Jakub 4 13 30 5 WOZNIAK Mateusz 2

4 HARMANOS Jan 6 19 35 5 KUSMIERZ Roch 1

6 TOUMA Antoine 4 23 40 5 WOZNIAK Mateusz 2

5 KAZIK Jakub 6 29 45 5 KASZKUR Leon 3

Referee: MAHMOUD Taysir (USA)
Referee: CELIK Kader (TUR)



3 AHMED Imad 3 3 5 5 CEBUC Eduard 6

1 HAMPTON Harrison 5 8 8 3 PANEA Codrut 5

2 ATKINSON Oliver 5 13 15 7 LAZAR Andrei 4

1 HAMPTON Harrison 0 13 20 5 CEBUC Eduard 6

R FARLAM Lucas 5 18 25 5 LAZAR Andrei 4

2 ATKINSON Oliver 4 22 28 3 PANEA Codrut 5

1 HAMPTON Harrison 11 33 35 7 LAZAR Andrei 4

2 ATKINSON Oliver 1 34 40 5 CEBUC Eduard 6

R FARLAM Lucas 3 37 45 5 PANEA Codrut 5

Referee: BAKKE Alexander (NOR)
Referee: VARKONYI Borisz (HUN)

6 MELNYCHENKO Mykhailo 3 3 3 3 YAO Geoffrey 3

5 KORCHUK Maksym 2 5 9 6 LO Jake 1

4 TYMKIV Oles 3 8 15 6 CHIRASHNYA Daniel 2

6 MELNYCHENKO Mykhailo 2 10 20 5 LO Jake 1

4 TYMKIV Oles 1 11 25 5 YAO Geoffrey 3

5 KORCHUK Maksym 4 15 30 5 ZHENG Andy R

4 TYMKIV Oles 1 16 35 5 LO Jake 1

6 MELNYCHENKO Mykhailo 1 17 40 5 ZHENG Andy R

5 KORCHUK Maksym 3 20 45 5 YAO Geoffrey 3

Referee: SBARCIA Alin (ROU)
Referee: SAOUAL Idris (FRA)

6 PINSART Lilo 4 4 5 5 IDLER Lucas 3

5 VAN RENTERGHEM Lars 5 9 10 5 SCHLICKENRIEDER Florian 1

4 BONNE Arthur 3 12 14 4 STEFFENS Jon 2

6 PINSART Lilo 5 17 20 6 SCHLICKENRIEDER Florian 1

4 BONNE Arthur 2 19 21 1 IDLER Lucas 3

5 VAN RENTERGHEM Lars 1 20 25 4 STEFFENS Jon 2

4 BONNE Arthur 1 21 30 5 SCHLICKENRIEDER Florian 1

6 PINSART Lilo 14 35 40 10 STEFFENS Jon 2

5 VAN RENTERGHEM Lars 4 39 45 5 IDLER Lucas 3

Referee: PIETERS Patrick (NED)
Referee: NEUTATZ Julian (AUT)



3 NGOKA Solu 4 4 5 5 IADARESTA GIUSEPPE 6

1 ALAM Muaadh 1 5 10 5 DI STEFANO Tancredi 5

2 CHIAPPINI Ernesto 4 9 15 5 GIOVITA Gabriele 4

1 ALAM Muaadh 3 12 17 2 IADARESTA GIUSEPPE 6

3 NGOKA Solu 5 17 24 7 GIOVITA Gabriele 4

2 CHIAPPINI Ernesto 2 19 30 6 DI STEFANO Tancredi 5

1 ALAM Muaadh 4 23 35 5 GIOVITA Gabriele 4

2 CHIAPPINI Ernesto 3 26 40 5 IADARESTA GIUSEPPE 6

3 NGOKA Solu 5 31 45 5 DI STEFANO Tancredi 5

Referee: RAD Oleksandr (UKR)
Referee: GIRON LACALLE Sara (ESP)

6 POPA Gabriel 5 5 4 4 RICHARDT Chayenn 3

5 POPA Stefan 5 10 8 4 HANSEN Kasper 1

4 SLAVE Mihai 0 10 10 2 PEDERSEN Adrian 2

6 POPA Gabriel 8 18 17 7 HANSEN Kasper 1

4 SLAVE Mihai 4 22 22 5 RICHARDT Chayenn 3

5 POPA Stefan 8 30 24 2 PEDERSEN Adrian 2

4 SLAVE Mihai 3 33 29 5 HANSEN Kasper 1

6 POPA Gabriel 7 40 32 3 PEDERSEN Adrian 2

5 POPA Stefan 5 45 33 1 RICHARDT Chayenn 3

Referee: CELIK Kader (TUR)
Referee: RAJKOVIC Lucija (CRO)

3 LEITGEB Maximilian 3 3 5 5 KISS Donat 6

1 COSTA HAMMER David 1 4 10 5 PETROVSZKI Aron 5

2 SCHERBAK Jordan 2 6 14 4 NAGY-TOSZEGI Soma 4

1 COSTA HAMMER David 0 6 20 6 KISS Donat 6

3 LEITGEB Maximilian 5 11 21 1 NAGY-TOSZEGI Soma 4

2 SCHERBAK Jordan 6 17 27 6 PETROVSZKI Aron 5

1 COSTA HAMMER David 1 18 33 6 NAGY-TOSZEGI Soma 4

2 SCHERBAK Jordan 3 21 40 7 KISS Donat 6

3 LEITGEB Maximilian 3 24 45 5 PETROVSZKI Aron 5

Referee: GOROSITO Gyongyi (SVK)
Referee: POPESCU Dragos (ROU)



6 CHARMATSKI EITAN EFRAIM 5 5 3 3 ALVAREZ APARICIO Marcos 3

5 LIFSHITZ HALEVY Evyatar 5 10 7 4 SANCHEZ SALAS Gonzalo de Pablo 1

4 BOBROV Omri Knolla 5 15 12 5 DE LA CAL GUIJARRO Pablo 2

6 CHARMATSKI EITAN EFRAIM 5 20 12 0 SANCHEZ SALAS Gonzalo de Pablo 1

4 BOBROV Omri Knolla 5 25 13 1 ALVAREZ APARICIO Marcos 3

5 LIFSHITZ HALEVY Evyatar 5 30 20 7 DE LA CAL GUIJARRO Pablo 2

4 BOBROV Omri Knolla 5 35 25 5 SANCHEZ SALAS Gonzalo de Pablo 1

6 CHARMATSKI EITAN EFRAIM 5 40 26 1 DE LA CAL GUIJARRO Pablo 2

5 LIFSHITZ HALEVY Evyatar 5 45 28 2 ALVAREZ APARICIO Marcos 3

Referee: PETKOVIC Lara (CRO)
Referee: ELLIOTT Phil (GBR)

6 ANKER Mees 2 2 5 5 PERRONE Riccardo 3

5 VERSTEIJNEN Jan-Koen 8 10 9 4 PARCHI Edoardo 1

4 DE VOOGD Zachary 3 13 12 3 BOSSALINI Andrea 2

6 ANKER Mees 4 17 19 7 PARCHI Edoardo 1

4 DE VOOGD Zachary 5 22 24 5 PERRONE Riccardo 3

5 VERSTEIJNEN Jan-Koen 2 24 30 6 BOSSALINI Andrea 2

4 DE VOOGD Zachary 3 27 35 5 PARCHI Edoardo 1

6 ANKER Mees 1 28 40 5 BOSSALINI Andrea 2

5 VERSTEIJNEN Jan-Koen 8 36 45 5 PERRONE Riccardo 3

Referee: BAKKE Alexander (NOR)
Referee: CSEFALVAYOVA Karolina (SVK)

3 SONNESSA Nicolo 4 4 1 1 REZANKA Ota 6

1 BRUZZONE Enea 5 9 5 4 KVICERA Vladimir 5

2 MARINETTI Michele Pietro 6 15 8 3 PAVLICEK Stepan 4

1 BRUZZONE Enea 5 20 9 1 REZANKA Ota 6

3 SONNESSA Nicolo 5 25 11 2 PAVLICEK Stepan 4

2 MARINETTI Michele Pietro 5 30 14 3 KVICERA Vladimir 5

1 BRUZZONE Enea 5 35 18 4 PAVLICEK Stepan 4

2 MARINETTI Michele Pietro 5 40 19 1 REZANKA Ota 6

3 SONNESSA Nicolo 5 45 25 6 KVICERA Vladimir 5

Referee: GRASSE Alden (USA)
Referee: BERGER Konstantin (GER)



3 FRIESTEDT Antoni 4 4 5 5 LOLLI Francesco 6

1 KIEFFER Timo 1 5 9 4 VANCINI Giovanni 5

2 OPAVA Alexandr 2 7 15 6 MONACO Valentino 4

1 KIEFFER Timo 2 9 20 5 LOLLI Francesco 6

3 FRIESTEDT Antoni 4 13 25 5 MONACO Valentino 4

2 OPAVA Alexandr 1 14 30 5 VANCINI Giovanni 5

1 KIEFFER Timo 0 14 35 5 MONACO Valentino 4

2 OPAVA Alexandr 2 16 40 5 BRIGNOLI Filippo R

3 FRIESTEDT Antoni 6 22 45 5 VANCINI Giovanni 5

Referee: MUGICA GARCIA Sergio (ESP)

3 FOSSUM Alexander Allport 3 3 3 3 SLAWECKI Aleksander 6

1 SAELE-MEYER Philip 1 4 4 1 OLEKSIEWICZ Blazej 5

2 DAHLE Abel Austbo 6 10 6 2 SZCZEGIELNIAK Patryk 4

1 SAELE-MEYER Philip 5 15 12 6 SLAWECKI Aleksander 6

3 FOSSUM Alexander Allport 10 25 21 9 SZCZEGIELNIAK Patryk 4

2 DAHLE Abel Austbo 5 30 25 4 OLEKSIEWICZ Blazej 5

R ALIZADEH Yahia 5 35 32 7 SZCZEGIELNIAK Patryk 4

2 DAHLE Abel Austbo 5 40 36 4 SLAWECKI Aleksander 6

3 FOSSUM Alexander Allport 5 45 37 1 OLEKSIEWICZ Blazej 5

Referee: VARKONYI Borisz (HUN)

6 MARQUETA PENA Pablo 5 5 1 1 WALLER Jonas 3

5 FERRER BARATA Nicolas 4 9 4 3 VANEK Tomas 1

4 ROGER ESCALA Pol 1 10 8 4 MORENO Rafael Jan 2

6 MARQUETA PENA Pablo 5 15 10 2 VANEK Tomas 1

R VIOLA CILLEROS Bruno 4 19 17 7 WALLER Jonas 3

5 FERRER BARATA Nicolas 4 23 20 3 MORENO Rafael Jan 2

R VIOLA CILLEROS Bruno 2 25 23 3 MICHEK Jakub R

6 MARQUETA PENA Pablo 4 29 28 5 MORENO Rafael Jan 2

5 FERRER BARATA Nicolas 1 30 39 11 WALLER Jonas 3

Referee: ZIVANOVIC Konstantin (SRB)



6 SCHULLER Stephan 5 5 3 3 ORSI Boldizsar 3

5 DENG Levi 5 10 6 3 FARKAS Bence 1

4 HUMMEL Rudy 5 15 13 7 VARRO Marton 2

6 SCHULLER Stephan 5 20 19 6 FARKAS Bence 1

R FRANZ Sonnwin Huidi 5 25 23 4 ORSI Boldizsar 3

5 DENG Levi 5 30 27 4 VARRO Marton 2

R FRANZ Sonnwin Huidi 3 33 31 4 FARKAS Bence 1

6 SCHULLER Stephan 5 38 39 8 VARRO Marton 2

5 DENG Levi 7 45 40 1 ORSI Boldizsar 3

Referee: FAVRE Armand (SUI)

3 MIKO Lukas 3 3 3 3 KRASNIUK HRYHORII 6

1 KERUL Peter 2 5 9 6 KALASHNIKOV Yehor 5

2 FIACAN Tomas 3 8 12 3 MYKHAILIUKOV ARTUR 4

1 KERUL Peter 2 10 17 5 KRASNIUK HRYHORII 6

3 MIKO Lukas 5 15 25 8 MYKHAILIUKOV ARTUR 4

2 FIACAN Tomas 2 17 29 4 KALASHNIKOV Yehor 5

1 KERUL Peter 4 21 35 6 MYKHAILIUKOV ARTUR 4

2 FIACAN Tomas 2 23 40 5 KRASNIUK HRYHORII 6

3 MIKO Lukas 7 30 42 2 KALASHNIKOV Yehor 5

Referee: VALIK Ferenc (HUN)

6 SZANTO Zalan 5 5 2 2 ZYGADLO Jakub 3

5 MAKAI Benjamin 5 10 6 4 MASLOWSKI Dominik 1

4 BOTZHEIM Adam 5 15 7 1 KWAPISZ Oliwier 2

6 SZANTO Zalan 1 16 11 4 MASLOWSKI Dominik 1

4 BOTZHEIM Adam 5 21 13 2 ZYGADLO Jakub 3

5 MAKAI Benjamin 8 29 17 4 KWAPISZ Oliwier 2

4 BOTZHEIM Adam 4 33 23 6 MASLOWSKI Dominik 1

6 SZANTO Zalan 6 39 26 3 SZABO Alexander R

5 MAKAI Benjamin 6 45 27 1 ZYGADLO Jakub 3

Referee: KARABAG Cagla (TUR)



3 BONDARCHUK Arsenii 4 4 5 5 YANG Zhixing 6

1 HAVADZYN Vasyl 6 10 9 4 NUA Azanius 5

2 STABNIKOV Oleksandr 2 12 11 2 KOO Aiden Zheng Tze 4

1 HAVADZYN Vasyl 8 20 17 6 YANG Zhixing 6

3 BONDARCHUK Arsenii 5 25 23 6 KOO Aiden Zheng Tze 4

2 STABNIKOV Oleksandr 5 30 25 2 NUA Azanius 5

1 HAVADZYN Vasyl 4 34 30 5 KOO Aiden Zheng Tze 4

2 STABNIKOV Oleksandr 6 40 31 1 YANG Zhixing 6

3 BONDARCHUK Arsenii 5 45 34 3 NUA Azanius 5

Referee: WOJCIKOWSKA Izabela (POL)

6 ARTSYSHEVSKYY OLEKSA 5 5 1 1 OFER Amitay 3

5 GULA Maksym 5 10 2 1 GATTENIO Ben 1

4 KHVOROST Maksym 5 15 4 2 HALPER NATANEL HAIM 2

6 ARTSYSHEVSKYY OLEKSA 5 20 5 1 GATTENIO Ben 1

4 KHVOROST Maksym 5 25 8 3 OFER Amitay 3

5 GULA Maksym 5 30 9 1 HALPER NATANEL HAIM 2

4 KHVOROST Maksym 5 35 12 3 GATTENIO Ben 1

R KARAPYSH Arsenii 5 40 16 4 HALPER NATANEL HAIM 2

5 GULA Maksym 5 45 19 3 OFER Amitay 3

Referee: MAHMOUD Taysir (USA)

3 BRATU Alex 1 1 5 5 ATKINS Levi 6

1 POPESCU Radu 3 4 9 4 DODIN David 5

2 COTMAN Yanis 4 8 13 4 IARIKOV Nicholas 4

1 POPESCU Radu 6 14 20 7 ATKINS Levi 6

3 BRATU Alex 2 16 25 5 IARIKOV Nicholas 4

2 COTMAN Yanis 1 17 30 5 DODIN David 5

1 POPESCU Radu 2 19 35 5 LE BORGNE Matthieu R

2 COTMAN Yanis 3 22 40 5 ATKINS Levi 6

R COMBEI Carin 0 22 45 5 DODIN David 5

Referee: PIETERS Patrick (NED)
Referee: FAVRE Armand (SUI)



6 DE WINTER Alexander 2 2 3 3 KUZNYECOV JAROSLAV Ors 3

5 VAN LAECKE Wout 6 8 7 4 OSZTER-BARCSAY Dominik 1

4 GRANDJEAN Achille 7 15 14 7 LAKATOS-SZAKOS Balint 2

6 DE WINTER Alexander 5 20 17 3 OSZTER-BARCSAY Dominik 1

4 GRANDJEAN Achille 2 22 22 5 KUZNYECOV JAROSLAV Ors 3

5 VAN LAECKE Wout 7 29 28 6 LAKATOS-SZAKOS Balint 2

4 GRANDJEAN Achille 4 33 33 5 OSZTER-BARCSAY Dominik 1

6 DE WINTER Alexander 4 37 39 6 LAKATOS-SZAKOS Balint 2

5 VAN LAECKE Wout 8 45 43 4 KUZNYECOV JAROSLAV Ors 3

Referee: WOJCIKOWSKA Izabela (POL)
Referee: GIRON LACALLE Sara (ESP)

3 COHEN Nataniel 5 5 3 3 CEVIZICI mehmet ilgar 6

1 KOMOZ Patrik 3 8 6 3 ORAN Goksu Mert 5

2 NOGULA Mor 3 11 8 2 SARACOGLU onur 4

1 KOMOZ Patrik 4 15 13 5 CEVIZICI mehmet ilgar 6

3 COHEN Nataniel 5 20 13 0 SARACOGLU onur 4

2 NOGULA Mor 4 24 22 9 ORAN Goksu Mert 5

1 KOMOZ Patrik 4 28 25 3 SARACOGLU onur 4

2 NOGULA Mor 6 34 27 2 CEVIZICI mehmet ilgar 6

3 COHEN Nataniel 11 45 30 3 ORAN Goksu Mert 5

Referee: BAKKE Alexander (NOR)
Referee: MUGICA GARCIA Sergio (ESP)

3 ENRIQUEZ Lucas 5 5 2 2 GARAGANCEA David 6

1 GARCIA MIGUEL Ruben 4 9 6 4 UBERTI Francesco 5

2 CORDOBA ALVAREZ Jorge 5 14 9 3 DINA Alexandru 4

1 GARCIA MIGUEL Ruben 6 20 14 5 GARAGANCEA David 6

3 ENRIQUEZ Lucas 5 25 14 0 DINA Alexandru 4

2 CORDOBA ALVAREZ Jorge 5 30 19 5 UBERTI Francesco 5

1 GARCIA MIGUEL Ruben 5 35 25 6 DINA Alexandru 4

2 CORDOBA ALVAREZ Jorge 5 40 32 7 GARAGANCEA David 6

3 ENRIQUEZ Lucas 5 45 36 4 UBERTI Francesco 5

Referee: GOROSITO Gyongyi (SVK)
Referee: MAHMOUD Taysir (USA)



3 KARACOR Alp Tardu 5 5 3 3 SU Caleb 6

1 DEMIR mehmet alptug 1 6 6 3 KIM Nathan 5

2 SAYIN deniz 3 9 12 6 LEE Samuel 4

1 DEMIR mehmet alptug 6 15 20 8 SU Caleb 6

3 KARACOR Alp Tardu 2 17 25 5 LEE Samuel 4

2 SAYIN deniz 1 18 30 5 KIM Nathan 5

1 DEMIR mehmet alptug 0 18 35 5 KARNAS Karol R

2 SAYIN deniz 2 20 40 5 SU Caleb 6

3 KARACOR Alp Tardu 3 23 45 5 KIM Nathan 5

Referee: ZIVANOVIC Konstantin (SRB)
Referee: VALIK Ferenc (HUN)

6 LUTYENS-HUMFREY Charlie 3 3 5 5 PETROV Theodore 3

5 LEECH Stanley 3 6 10 5 DENCHEV Yavor 1

4 NICHOLAS Alex 8 14 15 5 JORDANOV Kaloyan 2

6 LUTYENS-HUMFREY Charlie 4 18 17 2 DENCHEV Yavor 1

4 NICHOLAS Alex 7 25 20 3 PETROV Theodore 3

5 LEECH Stanley 5 30 24 4 JORDANOV Kaloyan 2

4 NICHOLAS Alex 5 35 29 5 DENCHEV Yavor 1

6 LUTYENS-HUMFREY Charlie 5 40 30 1 JORDANOV Kaloyan 2

5 LEECH Stanley 5 45 34 4 PETROV Theodore 3

Referee: POPESCU Dragos (ROU)
Referee: CSEFALVAYOVA Karolina (SVK)

3 SISO ESCHE Nicolas 4 4 5 5 ALIZADEH Zakaria 6

1 PUCHER Philipp 2 6 7 2 LINDLAND Olav 5

2 ZWOELFER Christoph 4 10 15 8 GRODAHL Noah 4

1 PUCHER Philipp 6 16 20 5 ALIZADEH Zakaria 6

3 SISO ESCHE Nicolas 4 20 25 5 GRODAHL Noah 4

2 ZWOELFER Christoph 6 26 30 5 LINDLAND Olav 5

1 PUCHER Philipp 2 28 33 3 GRODAHL Noah 4

2 ZWOELFER Christoph 7 35 40 7 ALIZADEH Zakaria 6

3 SISO ESCHE Nicolas 9 44 45 5 LINDLAND Olav 5

Referee: RAD Oleksandr (UKR)
Referee: KARABAG Cagla (TUR)



3 CHAPOULIE loan 2 2 2 2 WOZNIAK Mateusz 6

1 MILLOT TRISTRAM tiago 8 10 4 2 KASZKUR Leon 5

2 GAULIARD Thomas 5 15 11 7 KUSMIERZ Roch 4

1 MILLOT TRISTRAM tiago 5 20 13 2 ROMANIK Milosz R

R CUADRADO Xavier 5 25 19 6 KUSMIERZ Roch 4

2 GAULIARD Thomas 5 30 20 1 KASZKUR Leon 5

1 MILLOT TRISTRAM tiago 5 35 23 3 KUSMIERZ Roch 4

2 GAULIARD Thomas 5 40 24 1 ROMANIK Milosz R

R CUADRADO Xavier 5 45 26 2 KASZKUR Leon 5

Referee: NEUTATZ Julian (AUT)
Referee: SBARCIA Alin (ROU)

6 CORBU Stefan 2 2 5 5 BARG Jonathan 3

5 MLADIN Horia 4 6 10 5 TIKHONOV Ilia 1

4 COTRUTA Matei 2 8 15 5 HEADRICK Lance 2

6 CORBU Stefan 2 10 20 5 TIKHONOV Ilia 1

4 COTRUTA Matei 1 11 25 5 BARG Jonathan 3

5 MLADIN Horia 5 16 30 5 LAI Boden R

4 COTRUTA Matei 6 22 35 5 TIKHONOV Ilia 1

6 CORBU Stefan 2 24 40 5 HEADRICK Lance 2

5 MLADIN Horia 2 26 45 5 BARG Jonathan 3

Referee: SAOUAL Idris (FRA)

3 GAL ON Nadav 5 5 3 3 SKALA Tadeas 6

1 BOTVINNIK LEV 5 10 4 1 TOLOCH Otakar 5

2 COHEN GILAD YEHODA 5 15 8 4 NOVACEK Mikulas 4

1 BOTVINNIK LEV 5 20 15 7 SKALA Tadeas 6

3 GAL ON Nadav 5 25 18 3 NOVACEK Mikulas 4

2 COHEN GILAD YEHODA 3 28 26 8 TOLOCH Otakar 5

1 BOTVINNIK LEV 7 35 32 6 NOVACEK Mikulas 4

2 COHEN GILAD YEHODA 5 40 37 5 SKALA Tadeas 6

3 GAL ON Nadav 5 45 40 3 TOLOCH Otakar 5

Referee: PETKOVIC Lara (CRO)



3 HEER Juri 5 5 4 4 LELONG Charlie 6

1 PETRINI Noah 4 9 10 6 TOTO hiroaki 5

2 REGNAT Louis 4 13 15 5 LEBLANC-MOREL Lucien 4

1 PETRINI Noah 4 17 20 5 LELONG Charlie 6

3 HEER Juri 6 23 25 5 LEBLANC-MOREL Lucien 4

2 REGNAT Louis 3 26 30 5 TOTO hiroaki 5

R MIGEON Pierre-Louis 7 33 35 5 LEBLANC-MOREL Lucien 4

2 REGNAT Louis 5 38 38 3 ETONDE BEBEY Lelio R

3 HEER Juri 7 45 44 6 TOTO hiroaki 5

Referee: ELLIOTT Phil (GBR)

6 DEL PRETE Davide 2 2 0 0 TSIPIS Angelos 3

5 MAGNI Riccardo 3 5 1 1 MICHALIS Nikolaos 1

4 DELFINO Francesco 5 10 2 1 FISKAS Ioannis 2

6 DEL PRETE Davide 8 18 8 6 ANTYPAS Nikolaos R

4 DELFINO Francesco 4 22 10 2 TSIPIS Angelos 3

5 MAGNI Riccardo 3 25 13 3 FISKAS Ioannis 2

4 DELFINO Francesco 3 28 16 3 ANTYPAS Nikolaos R

R IOGNA PRAT Luca 12 40 24 8 FISKAS Ioannis 2

5 MAGNI Riccardo 5 45 27 3 TSIPIS Angelos 3

Referee: CELIK Kader (TUR)

6 DABROWA Aleksander 1 1 5 5 TSOKAS Vasileios 3

5 SADOWY Krzysztof 6 7 9 4 ANTONIOU Antonios Achilleas 1

4 SZOT Mikolaj 2 9 13 4 MINOS Fotios 2

6 DABROWA Aleksander 5 14 18 5 ANTONIOU Antonios Achilleas 1

4 SZOT Mikolaj 1 15 25 7 TSOKAS Vasileios 3

5 SADOWY Krzysztof 1 16 30 5 MINOS Fotios 2

R NALEPA Piotr 3 19 35 5 ANTONIOU Antonios Achilleas 1

6 DABROWA Aleksander 1 20 40 5 SOUKERAS Nikolaos R

5 SADOWY Krzysztof 4 24 45 5 TSOKAS Vasileios 3

Referee: BERGER Konstantin (GER)



6 BOSSHARD Eric 3 3 2 2 AL-JADRA Abdulrahman 3

5 FAVRE Aurelien 5 8 4 2 ALKHLIF Ali 1

4 STOLZ Arthur 7 15 11 7 ABDELTAWAB Youssef 2

6 BOSSHARD Eric 5 20 12 1 ALKHLIF Ali 1

4 STOLZ Arthur 4 24 15 3 AL-JADRA Abdulrahman 3

5 FAVRE Aurelien 6 30 18 3 ABDELTAWAB Youssef 2

4 STOLZ Arthur 3 33 19 1 ALKHLIF Ali 1

6 BOSSHARD Eric 7 40 29 10 ABDELTAWAB Youssef 2

5 FAVRE Aurelien 5 45 31 2 AL-JADRA Abdulrahman 3

Referee: RAJKOVIC Lucija (CRO)

3 DURDA Maksym 2 2 3 3 KAPINOS Witold 6

1 BUIANOV Mykhailo 3 5 10 7 KOSTIUKOV Kostiantyn 5

2 YARCHYCH Serhiy 2 7 15 5 GOLACH Franciszek 4

1 BUIANOV Mykhailo 5 12 19 4 KAPINOS Witold 6

3 DURDA Maksym 4 16 25 6 GOLACH Franciszek 4

2 YARCHYCH Serhiy 1 17 30 5 KOSTIUKOV Kostiantyn 5

1 BUIANOV Mykhailo 4 21 35 5 GOLACH Franciszek 4

2 YARCHYCH Serhiy 2 23 40 5 SIWEK Marcin R

3 DURDA Maksym 0 23 45 5 KOSTIUKOV Kostiantyn 5

Referee: GRASSE Alden (USA)

6 KATS Dylan 5 5 3 3 CEBUC Eduard 3

5 DAVOODIAN Christopher 5 10 7 4 LAZAR Andrei 1

4 FU Leon 5 15 12 5 PANEA Codrut 2

6 KATS Dylan 5 20 15 3 LAZAR Andrei 1

4 FU Leon 5 25 21 6 CEBUC Eduard 3

5 DAVOODIAN Christopher 5 30 24 3 PANEA Codrut 2

4 FU Leon 5 35 27 3 LAZAR Andrei 1

6 KATS Dylan 5 40 28 1 PANEA Codrut 2

5 DAVOODIAN Christopher 5 45 31 3 CEBUC Eduard 3

Referee: VARKONYI Borisz (HUN)
Referee: MATEVOSOV Artem (UKR)



3 IDLER Lucas 1 1 5 5 CHIRASHNYA Daniel 6

1 SCHLICKENRIEDER Florian 1 2 10 5 ZHENG Andy 5

2 STEFFENS Jon 3 5 15 5 LO Jake 4

1 SCHLICKENRIEDER Florian 4 9 20 5 CHIRASHNYA Daniel 6

3 IDLER Lucas 3 12 25 5 LO Jake 4

2 STEFFENS Jon 4 16 30 5 ZHENG Andy 5

R KUMMER Rainald 2 18 35 5 YAO Geoffrey R

2 STEFFENS Jon 4 22 40 5 CHIRASHNYA Daniel 6

3 IDLER Lucas 2 24 45 5 ZHENG Andy 5

Referee: CELIK Kader (TUR)
Referee: PETKOVIC Lara (CRO)

6 POPA Gabriel 1 1 5 5 IADARESTA GIUSEPPE 3

5 POPA Stefan 4 5 9 4 KOWALCZYK Albert Jakub 1

4 SLAVE Mihai 1 6 9 0 GIOVITA Gabriele 2

6 POPA Gabriel 4 10 10 1 KOWALCZYK Albert Jakub 1

4 SLAVE Mihai 3 13 11 1 DI STEFANO Tancredi R

5 POPA Stefan 3 16 13 2 GIOVITA Gabriele 2

R TOMA Sebastian 5 21 25 12 KOWALCZYK Albert Jakub 1

6 POPA Gabriel 3 24 30 5 GIOVITA Gabriele 2

5 POPA Stefan 12 36 45 15 DI STEFANO Tancredi R

Referee: RAD Oleksandr (UKR)
Referee: BERGER Konstantin (GER)

3 LIFSHITZ HALEVY Evyatar 4 4 5 5 KISS Donat 6

1 BOBROV Omri Knolla 4 8 10 5 PETROVSZKI Aron 5

2 CHARMATSKI EITAN EFRAIM 2 10 15 5 KOCH Lenard 4

1 BOBROV Omri Knolla 4 14 18 3 KISS Donat 6

3 LIFSHITZ HALEVY Evyatar 1 15 22 4 KOCH Lenard 4

2 CHARMATSKI EITAN EFRAIM 5 20 30 8 PETROVSZKI Aron 5

1 BOBROV Omri Knolla 4 24 34 4 KOCH Lenard 4

2 CHARMATSKI EITAN EFRAIM 3 27 40 6 KISS Donat 6

3 LIFSHITZ HALEVY Evyatar 3 30 45 5 PETROVSZKI Aron 5

Referee: SALOMON Laure (BEL)
Referee: KARABAG Cagla (TUR)



6 MARINETTI Michele Pietro 3 3 3 3 PERRONE Riccardo 3

5 SONNESSA Nicolo 3 6 3 0 CASTRO Federico 1

4 BRUZZONE Enea 5 11 6 3 BOSSALINI Andrea 2

6 MARINETTI Michele Pietro 6 17 12 6 CASTRO Federico 1

4 BRUZZONE Enea 4 21 17 5 PERRONE Riccardo 3

5 SONNESSA Nicolo 2 23 18 1 BOSSALINI Andrea 2

4 BRUZZONE Enea 4 27 19 1 CASTRO Federico 1

6 MARINETTI Michele Pietro 4 31 22 3 BOSSALINI Andrea 2

5 SONNESSA Nicolo 11 42 31 9 PERRONE Riccardo 3

Referee: BLACKMORE Noah (GBR)
Referee: WOJCIKOWSKA Izabela (POL)

3 FOSSUM Alexander Allport 2 2 5 5 BRIGNOLI Filippo 6

1 SAELE-MEYER Philip 4 6 9 4 VANCINI Giovanni 5

2 DAHLE Abel Austbo 2 8 12 3 MONACO Valentino 4

1 SAELE-MEYER Philip 5 13 20 8 BRIGNOLI Filippo 6

3 FOSSUM Alexander Allport 2 15 25 5 MONACO Valentino 4

2 DAHLE Abel Austbo 3 18 27 2 VANCINI Giovanni 5

1 SAELE-MEYER Philip 9 27 35 8 MONACO Valentino 4

2 DAHLE Abel Austbo 3 30 39 4 BRIGNOLI Filippo 6

3 FOSSUM Alexander Allport 4 34 45 6 VANCINI Giovanni 5

Referee: SBARCIA Alin (ROU)
Referee: ELLIOTT Phil (GBR)

3 DENG Levi 5 5 4 4 MORENO Rafael Jan 6

1 FRANZ Sonnwin Huidi 3 8 8 4 WALLER Jonas 5

2 SCHULLER Stephan 4 12 11 3 MICHEK Jakub 4

1 FRANZ Sonnwin Huidi 1 13 17 6 MORENO Rafael Jan 6

3 DENG Levi 9 22 21 4 MICHEK Jakub 4

2 SCHULLER Stephan 2 24 27 6 WALLER Jonas 5

1 FRANZ Sonnwin Huidi 5 29 29 2 VANEK Tomas R

2 SCHULLER Stephan 7 36 33 4 MORENO Rafael Jan 6

3 DENG Levi 9 45 43 10 WALLER Jonas 5

Referee: MATEVOSOV Artem (UKR)
Referee: POPESCU Dragos (ROU)



3 MAKAI Benjamin 0 0 3 3 KRASNIUK HRYHORII 6

1 BOTZHEIM Adam 2 2 7 4 KALASHNIKOV Yehor 5

2 SZANTO Zalan 5 7 11 4 TARABAN Dmitry 4

1 BOTZHEIM Adam 6 13 13 2 KRASNIUK HRYHORII 6

3 MAKAI Benjamin 10 23 18 5 TARABAN Dmitry 4

2 SZANTO Zalan 4 27 21 3 KALASHNIKOV Yehor 5

1 BOTZHEIM Adam 4 31 24 3 MYKHAILIUKOV ARTUR R

2 SZANTO Zalan 3 34 34 10 KRASNIUK HRYHORII 6

3 MAKAI Benjamin 5 39 45 11 KALASHNIKOV Yehor 5

Referee: NEUTATZ Julian (AUT)
Referee: MAHMOUD Taysir (USA)

3 GULA Maksym 5 5 2 2 BONDARCHUK Arsenii 6

1 KHVOROST Maksym 5 10 3 1 STABNIKOV Oleksandr 5

2 KARAPYSH Arsenii 5 15 5 2 TSYHYL Mark-Yurii 4

1 KHVOROST Maksym 5 20 11 6 BONDARCHUK Arsenii 6

3 GULA Maksym 5 25 16 5 TSYHYL Mark-Yurii 4

2 KARAPYSH Arsenii 5 30 20 4 STABNIKOV Oleksandr 5

1 KHVOROST Maksym 5 35 23 3 TSYHYL Mark-Yurii 4

2 KARAPYSH Arsenii 5 40 33 10 BONDARCHUK Arsenii 6

3 GULA Maksym 5 45 34 1 STABNIKOV Oleksandr 5

Referee: SAOUAL Idris (FRA)
Referee: GIRON LACALLE Sara (ESP)

6 DE WINTER Alexander 3 3 1 1 DODIN David 3

5 VAN LAECKE Wout 3 6 5 4 IARIKOV Nicholas 1

4 PIRAUX Milo 5 11 8 3 ATKINS Levi 2

6 DE WINTER Alexander 6 17 14 6 IARIKOV Nicholas 1

R GRANDJEAN Achille 6 23 15 1 DODIN David 3

5 VAN LAECKE Wout 7 30 25 10 LE BORGNE Matthieu R

R GRANDJEAN Achille 5 35 30 5 IARIKOV Nicholas 1

6 DE WINTER Alexander 5 40 37 7 LE BORGNE Matthieu R

5 VAN LAECKE Wout 5 45 40 3 DODIN David 3

Referee: ZIVANOVIC Konstantin (SRB)
Referee: CSEFALVAYOVA Karolina (SVK)



3 ENRIQUEZ Lucas 3 3 2 2 NOGULA Mor 6

1 GARCIA MIGUEL Ruben 5 8 4 2 COHEN Nataniel 5

2 CORDOBA ALVAREZ Jorge 6 14 7 3 KOMOZ Patrik 4

1 GARCIA MIGUEL Ruben 6 20 9 2 NOGULA Mor 6

3 ENRIQUEZ Lucas 5 25 10 1 KOMOZ Patrik 4

2 CORDOBA ALVAREZ Jorge 5 30 15 5 COHEN Nataniel 5

1 GARCIA MIGUEL Ruben 5 35 17 2 KOMOZ Patrik 4

2 CORDOBA ALVAREZ Jorge 5 40 21 4 NOGULA Mor 6

3 ENRIQUEZ Lucas 5 45 24 3 COHEN Nataniel 5

Referee: GRASSE Alden (USA)

3 LUTYENS-HUMFREY Charlie 3 3 5 5 KIM Nathan 6

1 SILK Robin 1 4 9 4 KARNAS Karol 5

2 LEECH Stanley 7 11 15 6 LEE Samuel 4

1 SILK Robin 3 14 18 3 KIM Nathan 6

3 LUTYENS-HUMFREY Charlie 5 19 23 5 SU Caleb R

2 LEECH Stanley 1 20 29 6 KARNAS Karol 5

1 SILK Robin 5 25 34 5 LEE Samuel 4

2 LEECH Stanley 8 33 40 6 KIM Nathan 6

3 LUTYENS-HUMFREY Charlie 7 40 45 5 KARNAS Karol 5

Referee: GOROSITO Gyongyi (SVK)

3 CUADRADO Xavier 5 5 1 1 GRODAHL Noah 6

1 MILLOT TRISTRAM tiago 5 10 2 1 ALIZADEH Zakaria 5

2 CHAPOULIE loan 3 13 5 3 ALEXANDER AIRES Ricardo 4

1 MILLOT TRISTRAM tiago 7 20 9 4 GRODAHL Noah 6

3 CUADRADO Xavier 5 25 14 5 ALEXANDER AIRES Ricardo 4

2 CHAPOULIE loan 5 30 19 5 ALIZADEH Zakaria 5

1 MILLOT TRISTRAM tiago 4 34 23 4 ALEXANDER AIRES Ricardo 4

R GAULIARD Thomas 6 40 24 1 LINDLAND Olav R

3 CUADRADO Xavier 5 45 29 5 ALIZADEH Zakaria 5

Referee: VALIK Ferenc (HUN)



3 GAL ON Nadav 1 1 5 5 HEADRICK Lance 6

1 BOTVINNIK LEV 2 3 10 5 BARG Jonathan 5

2 COHEN GILAD YEHODA 3 6 15 5 LAI Boden 4

1 BOTVINNIK LEV 3 9 20 5 HEADRICK Lance 6

3 GAL ON Nadav 2 11 22 2 LAI Boden 4

2 COHEN GILAD YEHODA 5 16 30 8 BARG Jonathan 5

1 BOTVINNIK LEV 1 17 35 5 LAI Boden 4

2 COHEN GILAD YEHODA 6 23 40 5 HEADRICK Lance 6

3 GAL ON Nadav 2 25 45 5 BARG Jonathan 5

Referee: FAVRE Armand (SUI)

3 MAGNI Riccardo 3 3 2 2 MIGEON Pierre-Louis 6

1 IOGNA PRAT Luca 7 10 4 2 HEER Juri 5

2 DELFINO Francesco 5 15 7 3 REGNAT Louis 4

1 IOGNA PRAT Luca 5 20 8 1 MIGEON Pierre-Louis 6

3 MAGNI Riccardo 5 25 9 1 REGNAT Louis 4

2 DELFINO Francesco 4 29 11 2 HEER Juri 5

1 IOGNA PRAT Luca 6 35 13 2 PETRINI Noah R

R DEL PRETE Davide 5 40 17 4 MIGEON Pierre-Louis 6

3 MAGNI Riccardo 5 45 20 3 HEER Juri 5

Referee: SARMANY Zoltan (SVK)

3 FAVRE Aurelien 0 0 3 3 MINOS Fotios 6

1 QUELIN-GUERLAIS Gaspard 6 6 4 1 TSOKAS Vasileios 5

2 STOLZ Arthur 2 8 7 3 ANTONIOU Antonios Achilleas 4

1 QUELIN-GUERLAIS Gaspard 2 10 11 4 MINOS Fotios 6

3 FAVRE Aurelien 5 15 12 1 SOUKERAS Nikolaos R

2 STOLZ Arthur 4 19 18 6 TSOKAS Vasileios 5

1 QUELIN-GUERLAIS Gaspard 3 22 20 2 SOUKERAS Nikolaos R

2 STOLZ Arthur 3 25 23 3 MINOS Fotios 6

3 FAVRE Aurelien 4 29 30 7 TSOKAS Vasileios 5

Referee: RAJKOVIC Lucija (CRO)



6 DAVOODIAN Christopher 5 5 5 5 SIWEK Marcin 3

5 KATS Dylan 5 10 7 2 GOLACH Franciszek 1

4 FU Leon 4 14 14 7 KOSTIUKOV Kostiantyn 2

6 DAVOODIAN Christopher 4 18 17 3 GOLACH Franciszek 1

4 FU Leon 7 25 20 3 SIWEK Marcin 3

5 KATS Dylan 0 25 25 5 KOSTIUKOV Kostiantyn 2

4 FU Leon 2 27 29 4 KAPINOS Witold R

6 DAVOODIAN Christopher 8 35 33 4 KOSTIUKOV Kostiantyn 2

5 KATS Dylan 10 45 37 4 SIWEK Marcin 3

Referee: VARKONYI Borisz (HUN)

3 GIOVITA Gabriele 2 2 3 3 CHIRASHNYA Daniel 6

1 IADARESTA GIUSEPPE 4 6 10 7 ZHENG Andy 5

2 DI STEFANO Tancredi 1 7 15 5 LO Jake 4

1 IADARESTA GIUSEPPE 4 11 19 4 CHIRASHNYA Daniel 6

3 GIOVITA Gabriele 4 15 25 6 LO Jake 4

2 DI STEFANO Tancredi 5 20 27 2 ZHENG Andy 5

R KOWALCZYK Albert Jakub 6 26 30 3 LO Jake 4

2 DI STEFANO Tancredi 5 31 37 7 CHIRASHNYA Daniel 6

3 GIOVITA Gabriele 3 34 45 8 ZHENG Andy 5

Referee: SALOMON Laure (BEL)
Referee: KARABAG Cagla (TUR)

3 SONNESSA Nicolo 1 1 5 5 KISS Donat 6

1 BRUZZONE Enea 2 3 10 5 PETROVSZKI Aron 5

2 MARINETTI Michele Pietro 5 8 14 4 KOCH Lenard 4

1 BRUZZONE Enea 3 11 18 4 KISS Donat 6

3 SONNESSA Nicolo 6 17 23 5 KOCH Lenard 4

2 MARINETTI Michele Pietro 8 25 30 7 PETROVSZKI Aron 5

1 BRUZZONE Enea 3 28 31 1 KOCH Lenard 4

2 MARINETTI Michele Pietro 3 31 33 2 KISS Donat 6

3 SONNESSA Nicolo 3 34 35 2 PETROVSZKI Aron 5

Referee: RAD Oleksandr (UKR)
Referee: SAOUAL Idris (FRA)



6 SCHULLER Stephan 2 2 5 5 MONACO Valentino 3

5 DENG Levi 6 8 8 3 VANCINI Giovanni 1

4 FRANZ Sonnwin Huidi 3 11 12 4 LOLLI Francesco 2

6 SCHULLER Stephan 2 13 18 6 VANCINI Giovanni 1

4 FRANZ Sonnwin Huidi 3 16 23 5 MONACO Valentino 3

5 DENG Levi 2 18 30 7 BRIGNOLI Filippo R

4 FRANZ Sonnwin Huidi 6 24 35 5 VANCINI Giovanni 1

R HUMMEL Rudy 5 29 40 5 LOLLI Francesco 2

5 DENG Levi 3 32 45 5 MONACO Valentino 3

Referee: MATEVOSOV Artem (UKR)
Referee: CELIK Kader (TUR)

6 KARAPYSH Arsenii 5 5 3 3 KALASHNIKOV Yehor 3

5 GULA Maksym 5 10 8 5 TARABAN Dmitry 1

4 KHVOROST Maksym 5 15 11 3 KRASNIUK HRYHORII 2

6 KARAPYSH Arsenii 5 20 14 3 TARABAN Dmitry 1

4 KHVOROST Maksym 5 25 16 2 KALASHNIKOV Yehor 3

5 GULA Maksym 5 30 21 5 KRASNIUK HRYHORII 2

4 KHVOROST Maksym 5 35 25 4 TARABAN Dmitry 1

6 KARAPYSH Arsenii 5 40 27 2 KRASNIUK HRYHORII 2

5 GULA Maksym 5 45 29 2 KALASHNIKOV Yehor 3

Referee: MAHMOUD Taysir (USA)
Referee: VALIK Ferenc (HUN)

6 CORDOBA ALVAREZ Jorge 3 3 4 4 VAN LAECKE Wout 3

5 ENRIQUEZ Lucas 4 7 8 4 GRANDJEAN Achille 1

4 GARCIA MIGUEL Ruben 2 9 10 2 DE WINTER Alexander 2

6 CORDOBA ALVAREZ Jorge 5 14 18 8 GRANDJEAN Achille 1

4 GARCIA MIGUEL Ruben 4 18 23 5 VAN LAECKE Wout 3

5 ENRIQUEZ Lucas 4 22 26 3 DE WINTER Alexander 2

4 GARCIA MIGUEL Ruben 6 28 29 3 GRANDJEAN Achille 1

6 CORDOBA ALVAREZ Jorge 0 28 34 5 DE WINTER Alexander 2

5 ENRIQUEZ Lucas 8 36 41 7 VAN LAECKE Wout 3

Referee: VARKONYI Borisz (HUN)
Referee: BLACKMORE Noah (GBR)



3 CUADRADO Xavier 1 1 5 5 SU Caleb 6

1 GAULIARD Thomas 3 4 10 5 KARNAS Karol 5

2 MILLOT TRISTRAM tiago 6 10 15 5 LEE Samuel 4

1 GAULIARD Thomas 3 13 20 5 SU Caleb 6

3 CUADRADO Xavier 2 15 25 5 LEE Samuel 4

2 MILLOT TRISTRAM tiago 1 16 30 5 KARNAS Karol 5

1 GAULIARD Thomas 7 23 35 5 KIM Nathan R

2 MILLOT TRISTRAM tiago 3 26 40 5 SU Caleb 6

3 CUADRADO Xavier 6 32 45 5 KARNAS Karol 5

Referee: SBARCIA Alin (ROU)
Referee: ELLIOTT Phil (GBR)

6 DEL PRETE Davide 5 5 0 0 BARG Jonathan 3

5 IOGNA PRAT Luca 5 10 2 2 LAI Boden 1

4 DELFINO Francesco 5 15 3 1 HEADRICK Lance 2

6 DEL PRETE Davide 5 20 9 6 LAI Boden 1

4 DELFINO Francesco 5 25 16 7 BARG Jonathan 3

5 IOGNA PRAT Luca 5 30 20 4 HEADRICK Lance 2

4 DELFINO Francesco 5 35 25 5 LAI Boden 1

6 DEL PRETE Davide 5 40 26 1 TIKHONOV Ilia R

5 IOGNA PRAT Luca 5 45 33 7 BARG Jonathan 3

Referee: FAVRE Armand (SUI)
Referee: POPESCU Dragos (ROU)

6 DAVOODIAN Christopher 5 5 2 2 TSOKAS Vasileios 3

5 KATS Dylan 5 10 5 3 ANTONIOU Antonios Achilleas 1

R FU Leon 5 15 7 2 MINOS Fotios 2

6 DAVOODIAN Christopher 5 20 9 2 ANTONIOU Antonios Achilleas 1

R FU Leon 5 25 14 5 TSOKAS Vasileios 3

5 KATS Dylan 5 30 16 2 MINOS Fotios 2

4 MAO Benjamin 5 35 21 5 ANTONIOU Antonios Achilleas 1

6 DAVOODIAN Christopher 5 40 21 0 MINOS Fotios 2

5 KATS Dylan 5 45 23 2 SOUKERAS Nikolaos R

Referee: NEUTATZ Julian (AUT)
Referee: BERGER Konstantin (GER)



6 KISS Donat 3 3 4 4 YAO Geoffrey 3

5 PETROVSZKI Aron 5 8 10 6 LO Jake 1

4 KOCH Lenard 0 8 13 3 CHIRASHNYA Daniel 2

6 KISS Donat 6 14 20 7 LO Jake 1

R NAGY-TOSZEGI Soma 5 19 25 5 YAO Geoffrey 3

5 PETROVSZKI Aron 4 23 30 5 CHIRASHNYA Daniel 2

R NAGY-TOSZEGI Soma 0 23 35 5 ZHENG Andy R

6 KISS Donat 4 27 39 4 CHIRASHNYA Daniel 2

5 PETROVSZKI Aron 4 31 45 6 YAO Geoffrey 3

Referee: SBARCIA Alin (ROU)
Referee: NEUTATZ Julian (AUT)

6 KARAPYSH Arsenii 3 3 2 2 MONACO Valentino 3

5 GULA Maksym 7 10 9 7 VANCINI Giovanni 1

4 KHVOROST Maksym 5 15 10 1 BRIGNOLI Filippo 2

6 KARAPYSH Arsenii 5 20 14 4 VANCINI Giovanni 1

4 KHVOROST Maksym 2 22 19 5 MONACO Valentino 3

5 GULA Maksym 8 30 25 6 LOLLI Francesco R

4 KHVOROST Maksym 5 35 28 3 VANCINI Giovanni 1

6 KARAPYSH Arsenii 5 40 30 2 LOLLI Francesco R

5 GULA Maksym 5 45 37 7 MONACO Valentino 3

Referee: BERGER Konstantin (GER)
Referee: SAOUAL Idris (FRA)

6 SU Caleb 4 4 5 5 VAN LAECKE Wout 3

5 KARNAS Karol 3 7 10 5 GRANDJEAN Achille 1

4 LEE Samuel 5 12 15 5 DE WINTER Alexander 2

6 SU Caleb 6 18 20 5 GRANDJEAN Achille 1

R KIM Nathan 4 22 20 0 VAN LAECKE Wout 3

5 KARNAS Karol 2 24 21 1 DE WINTER Alexander 2

4 LEE Samuel 7 31 26 5 GRANDJEAN Achille 1

6 SU Caleb 4 35 28 2 DE WINTER Alexander 2

5 KARNAS Karol 10 45 43 15 VAN LAECKE Wout 3

Referee: VALIK Ferenc (HUN)
Referee: CSEFALVAYOVA Karolina (SVK)



3 KATS Dylan 5 5 3 3 DEL PRETE Davide 6

1 FU Leon 0 5 7 4 MAGNI Riccardo 5

2 DAVOODIAN Christopher 6 11 11 4 IOGNA PRAT Luca 4

1 FU Leon 1 12 14 3 DELFINO Francesco R

3 KATS Dylan 12 24 18 4 IOGNA PRAT Luca 4

2 DAVOODIAN Christopher 5 29 20 2 MAGNI Riccardo 5

R MAO Benjamin 4 33 25 5 IOGNA PRAT Luca 4

2 DAVOODIAN Christopher 7 40 29 4 DEL PRETE Davide 6

3 KATS Dylan 5 45 34 5 MAGNI Riccardo 5

Referee: CELIK Kader (TUR)
Referee: MATEVOSOV Artem (UKR)

6 KARAPYSH Arsenii 4 4 5 5 YAO Geoffrey 3

5 GULA Maksym 6 10 7 2 LO Jake 1

4 KHVOROST Maksym 1 11 11 4 CHIRASHNYA Daniel 2

6 KARAPYSH Arsenii 4 15 15 4 ZHENG Andy R

4 KHVOROST Maksym 3 18 21 6 YAO Geoffrey 3

R ARTSYSHEVSKYY OLEKSA 2 20 26 5 CHIRASHNYA Daniel 2

4 KHVOROST Maksym 1 21 29 3 ZHENG Andy R

6 KARAPYSH Arsenii 3 24 35 6 CHIRASHNYA Daniel 2

5 GULA Maksym 12 36 45 10 YAO Geoffrey 3

Referee: FAVRE Armand (SUI)
Referee: ELLIOTT Phil (GBR)

3 KATS Dylan 5 5 5 5 KIM Nathan 6

1 FU Leon 3 8 10 5 SU Caleb 5

2 DAVOODIAN Christopher 7 15 11 1 LEE Samuel 4

R MAO Benjamin 2 17 14 3 KIM Nathan 6

3 KATS Dylan 8 25 18 4 KARNAS Karol R

2 DAVOODIAN Christopher 5 30 22 4 SU Caleb 5

R MAO Benjamin 5 35 26 4 KARNAS Karol R

2 DAVOODIAN Christopher 3 38 31 5 KIM Nathan 6

3 KATS Dylan 7 45 37 6 SU Caleb 5

Referee: VALIK Ferenc (HUN)
Referee: MATEVOSOV Artem (UKR)



6 DAVOODIAN Christopher 4 4 5 5 YAO Geoffrey 3

5 KATS Dylan 5 9 10 5 ZHENG Andy 1

4 MAO Benjamin 4 13 15 5 LO Jake 2

6 DAVOODIAN Christopher 4 17 20 5 ZHENG Andy 1

4 MAO Benjamin 2 19 25 5 YAO Geoffrey 3

5 KATS Dylan 4 23 30 5 LO Jake 2

4 MAO Benjamin 6 29 34 4 ZHENG Andy 1

6 DAVOODIAN Christopher 8 37 40 6 LO Jake 2

5 KATS Dylan 3 40 45 5 YAO Geoffrey 3

Referee: MATEVOSOV Artem (UKR)
Referee: BLACKMORE Noah (GBR)

3 MONACO Valentino 1 1 5 5 KOCH Lenard 6

